

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Sharon JensenCounty Administrator

Beth Gabor Public Information Officer 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8150 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 25, 2008

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Yolo County Homeless & Poverty Action Coalition Continuum of Care Planning Sessions

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Homeless & Poverty Action Coalition (HPAC) is hosting several Continuum of Care Planning sessions. The purpose of these sessions is to facilitate coordination between non-profit organizations, businesses and governmental agencies providing services to low income and homeless individuals and families in the community.

Information gathered at these meetings will inform the Continuum of Care Plan that is submitted to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development. The Plan directs efforts to meet the needs of the homeless and those at risk of homelessness in the coming year. Meeting locations and times are as follows:

Davis

April 2, 2008 11:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. St. Martin's Church Hall 640 Hawthorne Lane (Lunch provided)

Winters

April 23, 2008 11:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. City Council Chambers 318 First Street (HPAC meeting at 9:30 a.m.)

West Sacramento

April 8, 2008
3:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.
West Sacramento Civic Center
Galleria Room
1110 West Capitol Avenue

Woodland

April 16, 2008 6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. Woodland Police Department, Community Room 1000 Lincoln Avenue (Food and drinks provided)

Please note that there will not be a Homeless Summit this year in anticipation of a countywide effort to develop a 10-year plan to address the issues of homelessness that is expected to begin later this year.

HPAC is an affiliation of public sector groups and private, non-profit agencies. Its mission is to provide leadership on homelessness and poverty in Yolo County with the vision to create and sustain a comprehensive, coordinated and balanced array of human services for homeless and low-income individuals and families within Yolo County. For more information, contact Leona Jull (530) 661-1218.